

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9513/2021

Radheshyam S/o Shri Ramjilal

----Petitioner

Versus

Mohni Devi W/o Shri Bhikaram

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Prakash Chand Thakuriya

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

Judgment / Order

02/09/2021

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner was not impleaded as a party to the revision proceedings initiated by the respondents and patta issued in favour of the petitioner has been cancelled without giving any opportunity of hearing.

Issue notice of the writ petition as well as stay application, returnable by 25.10.2021.

In the meanwhile, the effect and operation of impugned order passed by the Additional District Collector, Karauli dated 31.03.2021 shall remain stayed.

List this case again on 25.10.2021.

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J