

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9513/2021

Radheshyam S/o Shri Ramjilal

-----Petitioner

Versus

Mohni Devi W/o Shri Bhikaram

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Prakash Chand Thakuriya, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rohan Agarwal, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

02/05/2024

Counsel for the parties apprise this Court that during the pendency of this petition, the respondent No.1 has expired.

Counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to submit appropriate application for substituting her legal representatives on the record.

List on 19.07.2024, as prayed.

Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J