

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9513/2021

Radheshyam S/o Shri Ramjilal

-----Petitioner

Versus

Mohni Devi W/o Shri Bhikaram and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : None Present

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

22/07/2024

Four weeks' time is granted to take necessary steps to bring legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1 on record, failing which, the writ petition shall stand automatically dismissed without further reference to this Court.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J

NITIN/202