

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9513/2021

Radheshyam S/o Shri Ramjilal, Aged About 61 Years

-----Petitioner

Versus

Mohni Devi W/o Shri Bhikaram,

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Prakash Chand Thakuriya
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rohan Agarwal for Mr. M.M. Ranjan, Sr. Adv. Mr. Mithun Bhai Chaturvedi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

10/09/2024

1. Matter comes up on an application (1/2024) seeking substitution of legal representatives of deceased plaintiff-respondent.
2. Counsel for petitioner states that in the application No.1/2024, name of one legal representative of deceased plaintiff-respondent could not be inserted, hence, he seeks permission to withdraw the same with liberty to file afresh application.
3. Accordingly, application is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty as prayed for.
4. Interim order, if any, to continue.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J