

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9513/2021

Radheshyam S/o Shri Ramjilal

-----Petitioner

Versus

Mohni Devi & Ors

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Gourav Rawat for Mr. Prakash Chand Thakuriya
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

04/02/2025

Despite taking time on 10.09.2024, no step has been taken to bring on record the legal representative(s) of deceased plaintiff-respondent. In the interest of justice, the petitioner is granted last opportunity of two weeks to take necessary steps to do so failing which the writ petition shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court.

If compliance is made within time, list the matter on 24.02.2025.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J