

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9513/2021

Radheshyam S/o Shri Ramjilal

-----Petitioner

Versus

Mohni Devi W/o Shri Bhikaram & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Prakash Chand Thakuriya
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. J.K. Yogi with Mr. Satyam Mr. Saurabh Yadav for Mr. Mithun Bhai Chaturvedi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Judgment / Order

07/04/2025

For the reasons stated in the application no.1/2025 for taking on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent no.1-Smt. Mohni Devi, the same is allowed. The legal representatives of the deceased respondent no.1 as also the amended cause title appended with the application are taken on record.

Since, Mr. Saurabh Yadav-learned counsel appears for the respondents no.1/1 to 1/3 and Mr. J.K. Yogi-learned counsel appears for respondent no.1/4, notice need not be issued to the newly impleaded respondents.

Interim order to continue till the next date.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J