

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9513/2021

Radheshyam S/o Shri Ramjilal

-----Petitioner

Versus

Mohni Devi W/o Shri Bhikaram & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Prakash Chand Thakuriya
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Mithun Bhai Chaturvedi Mr. Hari Krishana Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

31/10/2025

As per office report, process fee and notice for respondent No.3 have not been filed.

Four weeks' time is granted to counsel for the petitioner to do the needful, failing which, this petition shall stand dismissed without any further reference to the bench.

If this order is complied within aforesaid time period, Office is directed to proceed further.

List this matter after four weeks. Till then, interim order, if any, shall remain in force.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J

LALIT MOHAN /17