

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9513/2021

Radheshyam S/o Shri Ramjilal

-----Petitioner

Versus

Mohni Devi W/o Shri Bhikaram

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Radhe Shyam, petitioner present in person
For Respondent(s)	:	None present

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

25/04/2026

1. No counsel is present on behalf of any of the parties.
2. One week's time is granted to file PF and Notices for respondent No.3.
3. In case, PF and notices were not filed for taking steps about the respondent No.3, the matter be listed for orders.
4. Issue fresh notice to the respondent No.3.
5. Additional service by speed post is also permitted.
6. List after four weeks.
7. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J

MR/4